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PUC DOCKET NO. 56211 
SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13232 

APPLICATION OF CENTERPOINT § PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC § OF 
FOR AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES § TEXAS 

REBECCA ELLOTT'S MOTION TO INTERVENE 

Pursuant to the PUBLIC UTILITY REGULATORY ACT ("PURA"), TEX. UTIL. CODE §§1.001 et seq., 

and §§ 22.102, 22.103(b), and 22.104 ofthe Procedural Rules of the Public Utilities Commission 

of Texas ("Commission"), Rebecca ("Rebecca") submits this Motion to Intervene and 

respectfully requests an order permitting her intervention and participation in this proceeding. In 

support of this motion, Rebecca states as follows: 

1. On March 6, 2024, CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC ("CenterPoint") filed its 

application ("Application") for, among other things, authority to change rates. Rebecca seeks to 

participate in this proceeding to ensure that CenterPoint' s rates are just and reasonable. 

2. Rebecca is the owner or co-owner of 28414 Dobbin Huffsmith Rd in Montgomery County, 

which land is subject to CenterPoint's existing Certificate of Convenience and Necessity 

granting authority to furnish electricity to landowners, tenants, and other customers within its 

authorized service area. Proposed changes in electrical rates may therefore impact Rebecca 

during the period such proposed rates are established and remain in effect. Accordingly, 

Rebecca has a justiciable interest in this proceeding. 

3. Rebecca desires to fully participate in this proceeding. Rebecca may present evidence on 

issues in this proceeding as is appropriate to assure that her interests as to reliability, pricing, 

efficiency, and adequacy of resources, as well as any other appropriate considerations, are 



addressed and protected in conjunction with service offered by CenterPoint. Rebecca reserves 

the right to participate in this proceeding as her interest continues to develop throughout the 

course ofthis proceeding. 

4. The deadline to Intervene in this matter is April 22,2024. Accordingly, Rebecca's motion for 

intervention is timely filed. 

5. Rebecca commits to comply with all established Commission Rules and deadlines. Rebecca' s 

intervention will not unduly broaden the issues or delay the proceedings, nor will her 

intervention prejudice any other parties. Any issue that Rebecca may choose to address is 

inherent in this proceeding. 

6. Rebecca is representing herselfpro se and receives her communications at: 

Rebecca Elliott 

28414 Dobbin Huffsmith Rd, Magnolia Tx 

Fuzzborg001@gmail.com 

WHEREFORE, premises considered, Rebecca respectfully requests that the Commission grant 

her intervener status as a full party of record and allow her to fully participate in this proceeding. 

Dated this Tuesday, April 22nd, 2024. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/ s / Rebecca Elliott 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on Tuesday, April 16, 2024, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
document on all parties to this proceeding via e-mail pursuant to SOAH Order No. 1 (Item No. 
31, Filed March 7,2024). 

/ s /Rebecca Elliott 
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Patrick H. Peters, III, Esq. patrick.peters@centerpointenergy.com 
Sam Chang, Esq. se.chang(@centerpointenergv.com 
CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC 

Casey Horan, Esq. choran@edf.org 
Michael Zimmerman, Esq. mzimmerman@edf.org 
Michael J. Jewell, Esq. michael@jewellandassociates.com 
Environmental Defense Fund 

Thomas L. Brocato, Esq. tbrocato@lglawfi rm. com 
Christopher L. Brewster, Esq. cbrewster(@lglawfirm.com 
Roslyn M. Dubberstein rdubberstein(@lglawfirm. com 
Gulf Coast Coalition of Cities 

YuShan Chang yushan. chang@houstontx. gov 
Alton J. Hall, Jr. alton.hall@arlaw.com 
Anam Fazli anam. fazli@arlaw.com 
Steven T. Moritz steven. moritz@arlaw.com 
Houston Coalition of Cities 

Marty Hopkins mhopkins@wbklaw. com 
Stephanie Kroger skroger(@huntenergv.com 
Hunt Energy Network, LLC. 

Bradford W. Bayliff, Esq. brad@bavlifflaw 
International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 66 (IBEW Local 66) 

Sharbel A. Sfeir, Esq. sharbel. sfeir@opuc.texas.gov 
Chris Ekoh chris.ekoh@opuc.texas.gov 
Justin Swearingen justin. swearingen@opuc.texas.gov 
Office of Public Utilities Counsel 



David Berlin, Esq. david.berlin@puc.texas.gov 
Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas 

Alfred R. Herrera, Esq. aherrera@herreralawpllc.com 
Sergio E. Herrera, Esq. sherrera@herreralawpllc.com 
Texas Coastal Utilities Coalition 

Blanca Laborde blanca@labordelaw. com 
Sandra Haverlah sandie@texasconsumer. org 
Texas Consumers Association 

Katherine L. Coleman kcoleman@omm. com 
Michael A. McMillin, Esq. mmcmillin@omm.com 
John R. Hubbard hubbard@omm. com 
Texas Industrial Energy Consumers (TIEC) 

Julie A. Clark jclark@clarkflege.com 
Steve W. Chriss, Esq. stephen.chriss@walmart.com 
Lisa Perry lisa. perry@walmart.com 
Emma Burton eburton@clarkflege. com 
Walmart, Inc. 


